* P: precipitation, T: temperature, W: wind speed, Q: air specific humidity, LW: downwelling longwave, SW: downwelling shortwave, SP: surface pressure.

3

Table S2. GCMs used in this study.

GCM Institution Description

GFDL-ESM2M Geophysical Fluid Dynamics Laboratory Dunne, et al. (2012)

HadGEM2-ES Met Office Hadley Centre, UK Jones, et al. (2011)

IPSL-CM5A-LR Institut Pierre-Simon Laplace Climate Modelling Centre Dufresne et al. (2013)

MIROC-ESM-CHEM Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology, the Atmosphere and Ocean Research

Institute at the University of Tokyo, and the National Institute for Environmental Studies

Watanabe, et al., (2011)

NorESM1-M Norwegian Climate Centre Bentsen et al. (2013)

4

Table S3. Sensitivity tests for parameters of DHP calculation (see Equation 1).

Parameter Values

α 0.65, 0.75, 0.85, 0.95

β 1, 2, 3

Kc 0.4, 0.5, 0.6

IHC 0.9*IHC, IHC, 1.1*IHC

The bold numbers are the values used in present study. 0.9*IHC

means IHC decrease by 10%, 1.1*IHC means IHC increase by 10%.

5

Table S4. Percentiles of relative annual GHP changes (%) of China over 2020-2050 across GHMs and

GCMs, respectively

Percentile

GHM

RCP2.6  RCP8.5

50th 25th 75th  50th 25th 75th

DBH 4.73 1.50 5.37  1.73 0.37 4.93

H08 4.13 1.03 5.00  0.91 -0.48 1.94

Mac-PDM.09 1.89 0.40 4.83  0.24 -2.97 1.12

MATSIRO 1.06 -4.43 2.34  -5.77 -7.44 19.82

MPI-HM 4.49 -2.08 5.02  -2.74 -3.81 -0.45

PCR-GLOBWB 4.17 2.35 4.76  1.36 -0.45 3.66

VIC -1.38 -3.81 1.74  -3.95 -6.96 -2.15

WBM -0.16 -3.90 2.93  -4.77 -8.03 -2.61

GCM

GFDL-ESM2M 4.37 2.52 4.88  -0.97 -3.22 0.93

HadGEM2-ES -5.20 -9.05 -1.80  -5.83 -9.79 -2.66

IPSL-CM5A-LR 4.89 3.28 5.75  2.66 -0.69 4.40

MIROC-ESM-CHEM 0.61 -2.13 3.20  0.87 -3.42 3.72

NorESM1-M 2.16 0.87 3.81  -1.75 -6.03 0.27

All 2.22 -1.21 4.58  -1.71 -4.36 1.41

6

Table S5. Percentiles of relative annual GHP changes (%) of China over 2070-2099 across GHMs and

GCMs, respectively

Percentile

GHM

RCP2.6  RCP8.5

50th 25th 75th  50th 25th 75th

DBH 5.18 2.31 9.45  13.11 9.86 23.04

H08 4.25 0.62 6.22  7.03 5.80 10.58

Mac-PDM.09 3.65 1.37 5.12  5.97 1.66 13.00

MATSIRO 0.92 -3.90 326.27  -6.08 -7.35 19.02

MPI-HM 1.07 -2.32 5.81  4.84 2.90 11.50

PCR-GLOBWB 6.85 3.24 8.15  8.62 7.51 15.66

VIC -2.10 -3.30 0.27  -5.31 -7.24 2.79

WBM 1.74 -0.69 4.82  -1.94 -7.11 4.57

GCM

GFDL-ESM2M -1.53 -4.09 -0.20  5.38 -0.55 7.81

HadGEM2-ES 2.80 -0.52 5.72  -1.34 -10.01 4.62

IPSL-CM5A-LR 1.50 -0.77 3.55  7.42 -0.88 12.29

MIROC-ESM-CHEM 8.86 6.71 10.03  20.63 13.99 26.56

NorESM1-M 4.44 2.28 5.27  3.51 -5.71 7.60

All 2.93 -0.53 6.71  6.27 -2.36 10.57

7

Table S6. Percentiles of relative seasonal GHP changes (%) of China over 2020-2050 (2035) and 2070-

2099 (2085) across the ensemble of GCM-GHM combinations.

Percentile

Season

RCP2.6  RCP8.5

50th 25th 75th  50th 25th 75th

2035

MAM 0.43 -2.29 2.39  -1.43 -5.87 0.75

JJA 0.38 -2.87 3.78  -2.31 -7.50 -0.60

SON 3.86 -0.17 8.14  1.68 -2.27 6.06

DJF 1.36 -3.98 7.73  -0.57 -3.53 5.63

2085

MAM -0.77 -5.54 2.36  -0.06 -9.78 6.84

JJA 1.49 -1.46 4.39  6.86 -4.48 14.13

SON 7.46 0.28 10.82  7.88 2.79 17.46

DJF 3.62 -3.88 11.35  2.51 -7.82 11.40

8

Table S7. Percentiles of relative annual DHP changes (%) of China over 2020-2050 across GHMs and

GCMs, respectively

Percentile

GHM

RCP2.6  RCP8.5

50th 25th 75th  50th 25th 75th

DBH 0.32 -0.93 3.21  -1.30 -3.23 2.27

H08 -0.86 -5.04 0.89  -4.51 -7.61 -0.13

Mac-PDM.09 -0.42 -4.39 1.12  -5.41 -6.34 -1.08

MATSIRO -2.70 -7.10 18.37  -7.65 -11.92 -4.02

MPI-HM -2.86 -7.54 -0.93  -9.41 -10.82 -3.20

PCR-GLOBWB -1.22 -4.23 0.96  -5.47 -6.07 -1.05

VIC -4.99 -8.59 -1.90  -5.64 -8.75 -1.47

WBM -4.43 -8.78 -1.69  -10.64 -12.83 -6.47

GCM

GFDL-ESM2M -2.41 -3.85 -1.04  -6.62 -10.03 -4.99

HadGEM2-ES -0.29 -2.45 0.32  -1.37 -3.63 -0.63

IPSL-CM5A-LR -4.36 -5.76 -2.32  -7.70 -11.32 -5.79

MIROC-ESM-CHEM -6.66 -10.39 -3.18  -8.59 -11.22 -5.98

NorESM1-M 2.80 1.63 3.19  -1.28 -3.27 -0.08

All -2.22 -4.91 0.33  -5.44 -8.95 -1.46

9

Table S8. Percentiles of relative annual DHP changes (%) of China over 2070-2099 across GHMs and

GCMs, respectively

Percentile

GHM

RCP2.6  RCP8.5

50th 25th 75th  50th 25th 75th

DBH 3.72 -1.50 5.57  7.51 -1.34 8.04

H08 -0.98 -5.06 2.23  -2.82 -9.83 0.05

Mac-PDM.09 1.93 -3.50 3.25  -0.91 -7.35 2.14

MATSIRO -1.19 -5.97 16.13  -8.78 -20.93 8.77

MPI-HM -1.33 -8.58 0.20  -4.45 -15.09 -3.47

PCR-GLOBWB 2.63 -3.49 4.63  1.16 -8.39 1.88

VIC -5.60 -9.70 -1.11  -4.35 -12.41 -2.96

WBM 1.49 -6.66 3.98  -6.26 -16.74 -4.81

GCM

GFDL-ESM2M -5.11 -7.03 -2.53  -9.24 -13.67 -5.16

HadGEM2-ES 3.44 0.70 6.13  0.17 -2.56 2.12

IPSL-CM5A-LR -5.75 -8.44 -2.61  -16.75 -22.63 -11.77

MIROC-ESM-CHEM -1.15 -2.59 2.06  -3.22 -4.67 4.33

NorESM1-M 2.50 -0.52 3.70  -2.63 -5.36 0.69

All -1.08 -4.87 2.71  -3.68 -10.23 0.38

10

Reference

Bentsen, M., et al., 2013: The Norwegian Earth System Model, NorESM1-M – Part 1: Description and

basic evaluation of the physical climate. Geosci. Model Dev., 6 (3), 687-720.

Dufresne, J. L., et al., 2013: Climate change projections using the IPSL-CM5 Earth System Model: from

CMIP3 to CMIP5. Clim. Dyn., 40 (9-10), 2123-2165.

Gosling, S. N., and N. W. Arnell, 2011: Simulating current global river runoff with a global hydrological

model: model revisions, validation, and sensitivity analysis. Hydrol. Processes, 25 (7), 1129-1145.

Hagemann, S., and L. D. Gates, 2003: Improving a subgrid runoff parameterization scheme for climate

models by the use of high resolution data derived from satellite observations. Clim. Dyn., 21 (3-4), 349-

359.

Hanasaki, N., S. Kanae, T. Oki, K. Masuda, K. Motoya, N. Shirakawa, Y. Shen, and K. Tanaka, 2008: An

integrated model for the assessment of global water resources – Part 1: Model description and input

meteorological forcing. Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci., 12 (4), 1007-1025.

Dunne, John P., et al., 2012: GFDL’s ESM2 Global Coupled Climate–Carbon Earth System Models. Part I:

Physical Formulation and Baseline Simulation Characteristics. J. Climate, 25, 6646–6665. doi:

10.1175/JCLI-D-11-00560.1.

Jones, C. D., et al., 2011: The HadGEM2-ES implementation of CMIP5 centennial simulations. Geosci.

Model Dev., 4 (3), 543-570.

Liang, X., D. P. Lettenmaier, E. F. Wood, and S. J. Burges, 1994: A simple hydrologically based model of

land surface water and energy fluxes for general circulation models. J. Geophys. Res., 99 (D7), 14415-

14428.

Schewe, J., et al., 2014: Multimodel assessment of water scarcity under climate change. Proc. Nat. Acad.

Sci. U.S.A., 111, 3245-3250.

Takata, K., S. Emori, and T. Watanabe, 2003: Development of the minimal advanced treatments of surface

interaction and runoff. Global Planet. Change, 38 (1–2), 209-222.

Tang, Q., T. Oki, S. Kanae, and H. Hu, 2007: The influence of precipitation variability and partial irrigation

within grid cells on a hydrological simulation. J. Hydrometeor, 8, 499-512.

van Beek, L. P. H., Y. Wada, and M. F. P. Bierkens, 2011: Global monthly water stress: 1. Water balance

and water availability. Water Resour. Res., 47 (7), W07517.

Watanabe, S., et al., 2011: MIROC-ESM 2010: model description and basic results of CMIP5-20c3m

experiments. Geosci. Model Dev., 4 (4), 845-872.

Wisser, D., B. M. Fekete, C. J. Vörösmarty, A. H. Schumann, 2010: Reconstructing 20th century global

hydrography: a contribution to the Global Terrestrial Network- Hydrology (GTN-H). Hydrol. Earth Syst.

Sci., 14 (1), 1-24.

11

Figures

Figure S1. Medians of relative changes in the annual mean GHPs for 2020-2050 (a) and 2070-2099